WHEELER COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2009-10

2009-10
Fiscal Year
State Aid

Total Property Taxes
Levied in 2009 for
Collection in 2010

Wheeler County
City - Village
Bartlett
Ericson
Subtotal
(4) Fire Districts
Natural Resource Districts
Upper Elkhorn*
Lower Loup*
Miscellaneous
School Districts
Wheeler Central 45*
E.S.U. #8*
E.S.U. #10*
Northeastern Nebraska

$832,597

8,985
9,396
18,382
107,831

534,748
2,889,497
25,319

1,803,684
1,036,689
1,809,503

$289,834

20,804
13,427
34,231

0

13,584
55,184
0

69,860
0
518,180

Community College* 14,674,754 12,815,139

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:

2009-10
Fiscal Year
State Temporary School Fund $15,274
Homestead Exemptions 8,976
Property Tax Credit 187,687
$211,937

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN ADDITIONAL
PROPERTYTAXES IF NOT ALLOCATEDTOTHE COUNTY, CITY,VILLAGE, AND SCHOOL
DISTRICTS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes and
state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(DETAILS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING)




